City of Minneapolis

Request for Committee Action

To: Transportation & Public Works
Date: 3/22/2016

Referral: Ways B Means

From: Public Works Department

Prepared by: Gary Warnberg —%M % Ghj

Presented by: None 43 Ol (g
File type: Action
Subcategory: Bid

Subject:

Approval of Official Publication No. 8239 Bids for Installation of Large Diameter Cured-In-Place Pipe.

Description:
Acceptance of the low bid of Lemetti and Sons, Inc. (OP 8239) for an estimated expenditure of

$968,973.00 for furnishing and delivering all labor, materials and installation of Cured-In-Place Pipe

for the Minneapolis Public Works — Surface Water and Sewer Division, as follows:
Total Cost per bid: $968,973.00
Terms are net-30 days F.0.B.: Destination

Further recommend proper Officers be authorized and directed to execute a contract for this
project, all in accordance with our specifications.

This has been approved by the Civil Rights Department.

Previous Actions:
None

Ward/Address:

Not Applicable

Background/Analysis:

Tabulation of four {4) bids received on Official Publication No. 8239 Bids for Inétallation of Large
Diameter Cured-In-Place Pipe.

Financial Review:
No additional appropriation required, amount included in current budget,

Attachments:
1. Tabulation Sheet



Minneapolis
ity of Lakes

Purchasing Division - Bid Tabulation Summary

A

Official Publication No. 8239
Bids for/|Installation of Large Diameter Cured-In-Place Pipe

Purchasing Buyer: |David Schivetor

Department: |Puplic Works

Department Contact: Dick Thornbloom

Bids Due:|10 AM, Local Time, March 2, 2018
. . i Insituform
E_MMMwnw_mum Veit mjnnn""o:._um:ﬁ Lametti & Sons Ing, Technologies Usa,
Vendors: ) LLC
1 |Lining Jobs - ~ Subftotal $ 872,901.00 922,588.00 802,005.00 1,261,325 .40
Pre-Televised Inspection 8
Identifying Live Services -
2 [Subfotal $ 13,505.50 4,300.45 15,6358.00 34,048.10
Post-Televised Inspection -
3 |Subtotal 3 9,595.00 3,127.60 7,819.00 61,485.60
| 4 [Jet O_mm-.m:n Subtotal 3 88,496.00 15,638.00 27,011.00 101,860.00
Root & Mineral Deposit
5 [Removal - 150 hrs 60,150.00 48,500.00 39,000.00 83,775.00
Service Reconnections -
250 each Service
8 |Reinstatement 75,000.00 26,250.,00 37,500.00 30,850.00
7 |Mobilization - Lump Sum $ 51,168.00 34,000.00 40,000.00 27.713.40
Total Cost of Items 1-7 $ 1,170,816.56 1,055,184.05 968,973.00 1,601,157.50

§|\\l/

For the; Nmm_mﬂmzﬂ Director, Purchasing




